Circuit of the Americas ""‘T
e

GT World Challenge America powered by aws  WORLD CHALLENGE

QUALIFYING 1 - CLASSIFICATION - PROVISIONAL PoweREy AWS

POS NO CL PIC TEAM/DRIVERS CAR TIME ON LAPS GAP DIFF  KPH
114 Popm 7 .tjaaﬂstSE:JEFi;gNAS (USA) / Jeroen BLEEKEMOLEN (NDL) Eazhe S GITR N 2:28928 4 5 133.26
R S i i oSN Ao 2:20917 3 5 0889 0989 132.38
3 1 Pro/Am 2 32;‘;"{3&'}’:2(,\,.3,,Rm(,mm (BRA) FEA T 2:30.888 3 5 1960 0971 131.53
d 8 DA D o mo Al St RNl GoRHBaTA G2 2:31.932 3 5 3004 1044 130.62
B OHE mmom et  fisieo CRESNL Ferrari 48 GT3 2:32666 3 5 3738 0734 130.00
B B0 Pl B e et e AL Aoura NSX GT3 2:33840 3 5 4912 1174 129.00
TR i S— Wanzdas:Ai0 Sl 235258 2 5 6330 1418 127.83
8 63 pPuam 7 EﬁTARSfEi"WQ(USA, ¥ o BACHEL 50 NercedselNO G 2:36.564 3 5  7.636 1306 126.76
R RO B S——— Ferrari 488 GT3 2:37.839 3 5 8911 1275 12574
IR R R o — Merpedae Al 615 2:39.275 3 5 10347 1436 124.60
15 BP Ml O e e I EMNFIZ oot 2:39619 2 3 10691 0344 12433
12 T3 Bb T SN PRl Gl e 2140669 5 5 11741 1050 123.52
13 6 Am 2 :ﬁ'ggieﬁ;snumm BAEK (USA) BT Bl 2:44.592 4 4 15664 3923 120.58

QUALIFYING LAPTIME (120.0% of 2:28.928) = 2:58.713

e Wright Motorsports Porsche 911 GT3 R (991.11)
14 20 Am Fred POORDAD (USA} / Max ROOT (USA)

Car #8 - Lap times deleted up to 10:03:45 for working on car during session

Stewards Log No. |

Circuit of the Americas
Circuit Length = 5.513 km
Start: 10:00 Flag 10:24 End: 10:27

Weather / Track : Drizzle / Damp
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters.

Race Director : Stewards : Timekeeper :
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Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com v % ; Printed - 10:29 Saturday, March 7, 2020
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